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Diary Dates 2019/202
Listed below are some of the dates of key events throughout the year. 
Health Warning: please be advised that the dates can be prone to change (and the occasional Head Teacher error!)  Keep checking newsletters as any updates will be shown on them.

Wed 28th Aug		School photographer – individuals & families
			6.30-7.30 Meet the Teacher
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thu 29th Aug		BY-ELECTION (school closed to pupils)
Mon 2nd Sept                      Parent Council AGM 7pm
Mon 9th – 14th Sept	P7s @ Lockerbie Manor
			Maths week
Fri 27th & Mon 30th Sept	Holiday
Thu 10th Oct		Flu Vaccines
Mon 14th – Fri 18th Oct	Holiday
Thurs 14th Nov		Parents’ Evening	3.30-5.30   6.30-8.30pm
Mon 18th & Tue 19th Nov	INSERVICE DAYS (school closed to pupils)
Tue 3rd Dec		Nursery Outing to Low Waters am
Thu 5th Dec		Nursery Outing to Low Waters pm
Tues 10th Dec		Nursery Nativity
Wed 11th Dec		P5 & 6 Party
Thurs 12th Dec		P1 & 2 Nativity 10am & 2pm
Fri 13th Dec		Nursery Party (am)
			P1&2 Party (pm) Parents can attend at 2.30pm
Mon 16th Dec		Christmas Service
			P7 Party
Tues 17th Dec		P3 & P4 Party
Wed 18th Dec		Carol concert 9.30 and 1.30pm
Fri 20th Dec		School closes 2.30pm
Mon 6th Jan		Pupils return
Fri 7th Feb		INSERVICE DAY (school closed to pupils)
Mon 10th & Tue 11th Feb	Holiday
Wed 12th Feb		INSERVICE DAY (school closed to pupils)
Tue 3rd March		Parents’ Evening	3.30-5.30   6.30-8.30pm
Thu 5th March		World Book Day
Thu 19th March		P5 Swimming starts (Every Thursday for 12 weeks)
Mon 6th – Fri 17th April	Spring holiday
Mon 20th April		Pupils return
Thurs 7th May		INSERVICE DAY (school closed to pupils)
Friday 8th May		Holiday
Fri 22nd & Mon 25th May	Holiday
Mon 15th June		Nursery Prize giving 
Tue 16th June		P1-6 Achievement
			P7 Ceilidh 7pm
Friday 19th June		P7 Leavers Assembly 1pm
Wed 24th June		School closes 1pm

*Please note that there have been two additional Inservice Days scheduled this year and there has been a National change to the May holiday date for 2020.

Usually on the last Friday of every month or last day of term, we have a Dress Down Day.  
30th August	11th October 	1st November	   20th December	31st January		
28th February	3rd March	1st May	  	   29th May  		24th  June	

Charity Fun Days (such as Children in Need) will be decided by the Pupil Council
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